## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BOX ASSIGNMENTS

		06-11-1	99	99	Docket No. <u>0470.78816</u>		
	PATENT ASS		ngi iimin		COVER SHEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.							
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Name of convey     PARSONS, Fra			2.		<b>5.</b> , ,		
PARSONS, FIR	ncis Edward		_	21 BRITAN	CHNOLOGIES PTY LTD. INIA STREET		
				GEELONG AUSTRALI	WEST, VICTORIA 3218 A		
			-	Internal Address:			
				W			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\underline{X}$ No				Street Address:			
			-				
3. Nature of Conve	eyance:			City:Sta	tte: Zip:		
X Assignment	_ 1	Merger					
_ Security Ag	reement (	Change of Name					
_ Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Execution Date:	February 23, 1999			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? _ Yes X No		
4. Application nun	nber(s) or patent number(s)	09/242,023	9	24202	3		
If this document	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Appli	ication No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached:YesNo							
5. Name and addre document should	ess of party to whom correspo d be mailed:	ondence concerning	6.	Total number of app	olications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Willian	n W. Beckett, Esq.						
Internal Address	:Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.		7.	Total fees (37 CFR	3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>		
				X Enclosed (0	Charge or credit any difference to deposit account)		
Street Address:1	001 G Street, N.W., 11th Fl-	oor		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
City: Washingto	n State: D.C.	Zip:20001-4597	8.	Deposit account nur	mber: 19-0733		
			<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and si	gnature						
, To the best of m	y knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true	and co	orrect and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	ckett; Reg. No.18,262 Signing	Signature Pe	2.6	Janlocki 38.800	May 25, 1999		
		· ·	101	ar number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document:		

05/28/1999 PVOLPE 00000050 09242023 01 FC:581 40.00 0P

PATENT REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0552

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we	FRANCIS EDWARD PARSONS
residing at 48 Douro Street,	North Geelong. Victoria 3215, Australia.
have invented certain improvem	nents in: PARK AND SERVICE BRAKE ARRANGEMENTS
described and claimed in an app said application having been exe	plication for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, ecuted by me/us on even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, BRAKE TE the laws of the Country of 21 Britannia Street, Nort	CCHNOLOGIES PTY LTD., a corporation organized and existing under AUSTRALIA, having its principal place of business at the Geelong. Victoria 3218. Australia.
(hereafter "Assignee"), is desirou application for Letters Patent;	us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
hand paid, and for other good a hereby acknowledged, I/we, by the Assignee, its successors and assigneritory of the United States of any divisions or continuations or filed, and in and to any patents said application or for said inverse enjoyed by the said Assignee, for the full end of the term or terms	in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me/us in and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the said gns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the America in and to said application identified above, and in and to continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on nation; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and or its own use and behoof and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to so for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as by said Assignee had this assignment and sale not been made.
States of America to issue any a	and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee, as the title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment and assigns.
such other lawful acts as the said to procure Letters Patent on said	execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform d Assignee, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them d invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of e or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extension.
28/2/99 Date	Inventor FRANCIS EDWARD PARSONS
Date	Inventor
Date	Inventor
WITNESS:	

RECORDED: 05/25/1999 **REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0553** 

**PATENT**